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USE OF BULLET-PROOF VEHICLE BY NMDC


2136. SHRI SALIM ANSARI:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that National Mineral Development Corporation (NMDC)
Limited had purchased some bullet-proof vehicles for use by Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) working in their mines of Bailadila in Dantewara District of Chhattisgarh for their safety;

(b) whether it is also a fact that one vehicle has been transferred to Delhi for use of Minister of Steel and if so, the details and reasons therefor; and

(c) whether earmarking of a vehicle for Minister would not compromise the safety of our CISF personnel working in this naxal infected area?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL            (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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